

## **MEDIA ADVISORY**

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE November 1, 2013

## CINDY DONALD DREAMS OF RECOVERY FOUNDATION HONORED TO RECEIVE THREE FINANCIAL GRANTS

**Marietta, GA** – The Cindy Donald *Dreams of Recovery* Foundation announced today that it is the recipient of three financial grants. The Foundation has received a \$7,500.00 grant from the Atlanta Braves Foundation, \$3,000.00 from the George A. Ramlose Foundation and \$1,000.00 from Wells Fargo's *Days of Giving*.

"We are so honored and thankful that these incredible organizations have provided the *Dreams of Recovery* Foundation with such generous contributions," said Cindy Donald, *Dreams of Recovery* Foundation founder. "These funds allow us to continue our mission of granting individuals with spinal cord and brain injuries necessary equipment and approved therapy programs which are not covered by insurance. The importance of their generous contributions to our efforts cannot be measured."

In addition to the grants, the *Dreams of Recovery* Foundation was supported by the Atlanta Braves and its Atlanta Braves Foundation in the inaugural Cindy Donald's *Walks for Recovery* fundraising program in 2013. Since its inception in 1992, the Atlanta Braves Foundation has provided support and resources to thousands of metro Atlanta-based organizations and has contributed more than \$5.3-million in financial assistance to the community.

The George A. Ramlose Foundation, Inc. was founded by the late George A. Ramlose of Hingham, MA in 1956. He founded the foundation as a way of giving back to the community and enriching lives.

Through its four-year-old *Days of Giving* program – and with the efforts of its enthusiastic team member-volunteers – Wells Fargo shares its success within its communities throughout the nation by giving back to non-profits and educational institutions that address vital community needs and issues.

ABOUT THE CINDY DONALD 'DREAMS OF RECOVERY" FOUNDATION – The Cindy Donald Dreams of Recovery Foundation, Inc. is a non-profit 501 (c) (3) charitable organization established in February, 2008. Dreams of Recovery focuses on three major factors involved in the lives of individuals with spinal cord and brain injuries: granting financial support for individuals to participate in approved therapy programs which are not covered by insurance; granting individuals equipment to improve daily life; and granting approved institutions necessary funding to conduct scientific research to find a cure for paralysis. Through knowledge and experience, the foundation is dedicated to promoting awareness and need for funding of scientific research to find a cure for paralysis. The organization is funded by the generosity of individual donations, multiple fundraisers, corporate sponsors and philanthropic foundation grants.